RX301*

Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987

Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2008

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2008.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows:

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 July 2008.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Rottnest Island Regulations 1988*.

4. Schedule 5 amended

Schedule 5 is amended by deleting each fee or payment listed in column 1 of the Table to this regulation and inserting instead the corresponding fee or payment listed in column 2.

Table

Column 1	Column 2
fee or payment deleted	fee or payment inserted
\$24.90	\$25.60
\$50.00	\$51.50
\$74.90	\$77.10
\$99.90	\$102.90

5. Schedule 6 amended

(1) Schedule 6 Part 1 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the fee listed in column 2 and inserting instead the corresponding fee listed in column 3.

•		
9	hI	P

Column 1 item	Column 2 fee deleted	Column 3 fee inserted
1	\$24.90	\$25.60
2	\$38.00	\$39.10
3	\$38.00	\$39.10

(2) Schedule 6 Part 2 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the fee listed in column 2 and inserting instead the corresponding fee listed in column 3.

Table

Column 1 item	Column 2 fee deleted	Column 3 fee inserted
1	\$21.70	\$22.40
2	\$32.60	\$33.60
3	\$32.60	\$33.60

6. Schedule 7 amended

(1) Schedule 7 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the fee or payment listed in column 2 and inserting instead the corresponding fee or payment listed in column 3.

Table

Column 1 item	Column 2 fee or payment deleted	Column 3 fee or payment inserted
1	\$12.50	\$12.90
2	\$131.00	\$134.90
2	\$149.30	\$153.80
2	\$179.20	\$184.60
2	\$298.70	\$307.70
2a	\$131.40	\$135.30
3	\$37.70	\$38.80
5	\$35.60	\$36.70

(2) Schedule 7 item 4 is amended by deleting "\$715, or \$71.30" and inserting instead —

7. Schedule 8 amended

Schedule 8 is amended by deleting each fee listed in column 1 of the Table to this regulation and inserting instead the corresponding fee listed in column 2.

[&]quot; \$736.50, or \$73.40 ".

Table

Column 1 fee deleted	Column 2 fee inserted
\$43.40	\$44.70
\$309.50/m	\$318.80/m
\$494.00/m	\$508.80/m

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor,

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council.